
f . ire*afebffi u'o'6@ furtrsE g"rdru=ratsrHEti'

(a) 5s$r*ad O) ,,h{fa

(c) riu?rrfrao (d) ffide'ragru'
2. t'3' z furrd Efirs s'i d s'o d tre gt Fd6 fr 

"rB'{ 
afu{+ €161 trt61 $ afG ust

(a) ffi (b) ffi
(c) t-dla (d) firsefrrr{a

3. x.carrga grTrra-afulgfir*gdrut glfra. -

(a) s:tr3uiai'ile'tr (b) ulasrrfucduee't

(c) ulrsrrrfrredue'e'i tO frrsdutdgdlssilst

4. @adsae'r1fueqfdufro id's.dte'i

(a) qusduia O) ruiaa'frfutrre'

(c) gsufira

s. Esd-fdr3-f, ftk'rra-srcr*Srg3fr fStt
(a) ffiqf,€ O) fqsd'fdg

(c) frfdlrr'3 1tfiq's q:d€.31 10 afr A rfr
6. qilSfda sdrc{dir ffi effi dr8rrreferufr xfrsi'

(a) afurs-affiYre (b) ffi'dc-eEJrfr

(c) nfurradrelr-re3 (d) *frdrfr
7. t*s-Es-d t4d-€ d uras''

(a) ffi ffi traddB81O gx'f€dqfdFd),r

(b) ffi'ergf u-r*Til6d{futd},r'A

(c)ffi}f3F4efirgtrtfifddrs?q.ds,ffifdgqffJffiqrdfir€'r
qirSr I

g. ffi i'ruFrrsa-are'iSarit

(a) ffitrdgrd (b) ffiH-dtzd

(c) ffidFzd (d) Addrfr
g. f-fitra-Eros66'6619e'it

(a) odr (b) arrF (c) f5f (d) amad-fi

10. n-3 uro'fde grrcieq )irf, fofigi1Hr56 6i;523 6-61ffi tt

(a) 120 €5a (b) 200 ?5a (c) 220?gz- (d) 400 e5a



11. tffifrr
(a) H'tr{5aTi O) a'qraue (c) irJs

tz. qfu?'oe'er=rru.t'-

(a) R=+ G) R=vI (c) R=v2I (d) R=M2

13. aff ffi gf,r'6 ur<utrsrreit

(a) Efuiredfirtdlkfigrfrr

O) trrdgnT'6'ffi9flr'
(c) dE fufud gf{'$fiffid$f,fi' (d) €trofif3s€'ataus

14. fu funra1t. p6 6*'6sg1 ffi ,(a-e 3 uu'trs it
(a) Ar+effed (b) edrEirdtllil

(c) +f,fi-a (O 
"safra

15. firarof 3 rg636sg'ffi t-sdfisFg

(a) sr6sf ryr67i-i6P1

O) e.c*3teerfiA'edrt

(c) ndffitgarfri,.€srt
(d) xfeo tsesl i-e+TdAfr ffi truzrfi i"tont

16, fd'?ffi traffi $ca.ugrrcsreel t
(a) ffi $rs. e' Ursfr{ gd-fr. t€s

O) trra$r*+ffi9flfr'tds
(c) erffi€trfrrft?

17. ffiEwdadhsqsdildt
(a) rarrttd O) FA5 (c) dtr.ftr (d) Afrdfr

18. eu-cEriqa Bsfitd gtfi'6firyfr fr t?

(a) * (b) ffi€z (c) ffiezdre (d) aadfi

19. ffi ffisfinreffi qrdr<drnfr t ffi s5e'i'-+ dftr'
(a) Fsrarfirdi g m{'a.}frd ar3 friu'rr' 3 s*aq'a Ed t t

(b) d{d.d.dWffi Pt gra-zdari8mt
(c) ffigeexxnr&re
(d) *da?'fi

20. lnduce currentdter

(a) eBffrar g trE'ue e'fsqx er:rrs ffi * ra-6 t
(b) k*resa'rara@fsexgrn-c

(c) rfr a-ee'f-dr6'faq}tgzr'-c

(d) dB'firdrgtrirsf5@{e"{-d'



21. ivdtsddbnilt{'€t':

(a) fiffi EEe'6' soo 3 dz$'{'us,t

(b) trdgxt6 +so 3#+r'ust
(c) kdgre$'a;frffat.us't (d) amddfi

22. EdgrErynrS+frif,s'A

(a) 1r5'Ek{ (b) ffidqE (c) >}g)ndmr (d) B-d'

23. firfidqfete'rare6 fso g fuTrf,ieral

(a) rdtzd (b) duitrfiac (c) ',}mfiz-d (d) aafau

24. ror ds udfciE ffi qzrssfirs a-d ffi ffi tru gzrq's3-o do feqfrrs a ile'

tffii'sadfu't:
(a) d{dds (b) Yoeds

(c) Udg (d) Srddg

2s. ffi acrc&aaar3 Dc tiliea ftbffr Sr,lrrui' fu :

(a) Acffi&adfrbffi Esdilsa irgfu dcrelaofu?xed grdfe'tt

(b) ocre&acSd?sa'rlsa-re'tt

(c) o6s6576ffi ?ras'+ed-dstt

(d) nc reia ftb HEs fidr ile usr aE fu oc relaa tst fer usqrgs't-s

ul

26. ffi fu,};fr,DpI tr€q'a', gas'ils,q'iil i{'sur-
(a) Acrdr (b) DC O) EB',(a)>rr3(b) (d) AA6fi

27. ffi rc*aani i-d firfiefr Srd-ils' fdsrrr+r eei et€ Sdfurr' $raus-

(a) fe-€a=-a,frrrreY'a (b) as*fis.&

(c) rrs.rbEet{'sw (b) €irdktEe

28. ffi frSil^46 ffi ffi t-sd ft" lTd d 5s EfirS fi{s qer *ce ir ffid-c"'; gg

rbraissdfui-
(a) E?u'i' (b) trnu'fr

(c) e-ar* f ,figa ds t€ ie G) rors f sqddut€ AB

29. ffi qzr6'e'i-6 ffifi,{'ft.€'ffid-s'ero ffi ffi tsd f+t. Eeg-d dr$ ffig E}t

uaeqfusAwert-

(a) yfi (b) sr6 (c) +dr'rdfrfa{ 1a) frfrar

30. fiffid fi{'i frrdrd ry'fu ffr ffi I-ed er gufi-dr dtsr fi€r Al

(a) f;rngfrtra (b) firndffg (c) ffiffd (d) A6drfi



' 31. firssfi ira, ffi ffi;l-d, 6'gdErfr{d, H6{?srrr3 aH&fiaae'xsq
' (a) ffit-sdars

O) frtuffitflerrg
(c) fim$tgors
(d) H'H'A6AFfi

32. H'tr{sataefs.qt{r&firsu5-

(a) kf,R1ffi ttf,da13 gs56ryuras'3 *r
(b) onarr3 nrunttraft?

(c) rroe-ega'ar3mrscgattsdfds

(d) H'H'tr41.-fi
33. fufr ffi qrdre-d frtfr, tfr ffiss?fguffi tsd-

(a) ilai-e'a

O) ffi ffi dse'es'suie:erir

(c) ffiffidus'essft-e't
(c) rtdrfrua

34. rtffrdr€'ft dsfuqt{u6rrd

(a),fid6rsrr{ddr*dfuF # s'rqfr3s?ssdfurdirfr-isdtdrl
(b) trndqdffi 9rSss-qSJdalssdtuftisdffi
(c) trgdqdqffi 9ffi s'erqS$#dseFSfuF sfrisaffit
(d) H'H'ffig6fr

35. eiffiarsds'dq'fa[t}rryoT s-

(a) fi ue d ffi Qffi eu* fd€'qFrs fir*um u.u'd fur'soxtafrl

(b) iiuse.rrrdrf, qfusffi u.a'dffiont
(c) t'i dTduftrd fdl6qfd-Jfurgf q.rd d ffi sdE esfit

36. ffi ffi tsd fd€' Efos firfis1 qrdr eE s.rq gg Fdr fao' s5 4E r,rfo{sr{ Es t=

(a) s€'fimdqla'dfuH'ffi 8Tddfiw'3tsi'et

(b) rE ffiq.f,dfer ffitrdtrx.pirsai,.€t
(c) ffi trd,rr3 ffi uw ?r'ur ft? aoo 3 ffit
(d) df rfrl

3'1. ffi6f0g 3faffi lsdd dTrJ'erH.s :

(a) mege't O) dq3frg-E A

(c) uial uieg-e'a (d) r'B'fr rfr ra't



38. ffiue.dsi'n5D{ir6-

(a) t-J',dq'5a,fuag O) rtrxk,F-r

(c) d{J,frd',sd (d) Ada-fi

39. MRI Ht1grsrlkrrrffi 
'

(a) srmryAseqffisg O) nr*sf grmtre

(c) ncrro-gdry3mro-gdqEi (a) x'i' rfi ua

40. ffisseu.€t
(a) crd e ffi u--d€ f ry i'.i' gra t utrel r-ee J rd ro+ fre1trr ust

. O) gs{tf#di?sure1ry'us

(c) fsE n strd qEe i'ry t-i utrd qlre J trsH !rfr,,{' u6't

41. rrrgd q.d' )rrS arrrerd WA' fd= yiU8'ra 3 :

(a) rres€ qru d fuF {gr$tr€'f{Dnrrsd q.d'd fur'a-fi rsdt
O) rrerd q.f, fr fs' d-fi E-grel A F-E fu mrscsd q'a' d fs. Ysd it
(c) Bssqans (d) Hi{€'*mrfr

42. r ?raffivrsoil
(a) r?sa=1Er6, lErsrH (b) lEua=1Er6/1 g6rH

(c) t?s-a=1Er6/3.16S8+r (d) AdA6ttr

43. ffiwfisrfdsfr*dq.d'Aurilfr i
(a) esgE{d3fl fsso-oa-ee.ir

O) o'orgdrg'fe<u-ua-ee'i't

(c) €d tat ari tut (d) afr+Ffi
44. ffi tds te' it ffi tsd d fqa-s'fddild qd-S t :

(a) ffistr0-agfrfrf),,r'
O) s.udffi
(c) 3rdert3iftt6

(d) gr6;igair$6igrgrrre-ue

45. Ekd gsd sd -'ft- 66 fuE f).ffdJ q's d sd-lr$ ti
(a) ,r56td' (b) rA5

(c) tT' (d) fi-sralft+r

46. fiffisd@frffiq,'serqfuurt?

(a) f76rri&J (b) ornlil

(c) trssd (d) ildf rfi



47. ffi ffi,rd{e et O.5A fufrgfi rril 10 flre * t{€'FtrJ ffi ttffi re*a

f+€' &i firfism sr6s f YE6r fsm6: qt 
1

(a) 300 c O) 320 C

(c) 400 C (d) 420C

48. ffi qrdrel eurrqfiE63 s.l. firddfd=fr fr'fu A-

(a) I KWh=3.6 x 106 J (b) 1 KWh = 3600 J

(c) 1 KWh = 360 J (d) 1 KWh: 30.6 x 106 J

49. ffi !r?F6 rrsder s.l. ryi-
(a) gsH O) ara

(c) n)afr}}rd (d) 4fr6fi

50. A.C. 4ile fuFs rrf.gfs 50 hz t,gret ElF arg fiia'i-im?

(a) 1/so fr.iE O) l/20 frdE

(c) l/3oftiE (d) afrFfi

r{.sl. gddarsrsidqEdit
a) BFf+s b) Ffds
c) fiFfdE d) Eeu.tq,{t+'f+Eaxx'a'

q.sz. i-*a yfa er l{rea=r 6115 eqr fu='fre 3t fifr d rrf'ffi
a) +qiledfr b) urail+dfr

c) gdutdfr d) uFds'€ffifudulffi

{.s3 rr+r r_dri ufr fa;e mHi d A

a) 20 Hz i uiz b) 20 HzJ 20000H:.

c) 2ooooHziihryrer d) guerJf* ASrfi

{.s4. gdsfdrgdT-dud

a) H'fo?rrHdt?Edi tl H'forla{dB-5rfifd

c) gl-sqFJFfiF{A d) fFddBEH'fo}r{HA6-JfdA

{,55. se-dT tsrfr A 4}F },{d firdd m A

a) +Atfred b) )fr.d

c) ffidf'H d) ffitfra

q. 56. fai Cfr Ers d u'ffi 1 OHz t t ffi f,ra Hs fud fdd <r ifirc effi t

a) 10 b) 60

c) 600 d) 6000

r{. 57. yfr sildr fur sa' d sfo it
a) 6qgr,{<d b) lGreored

c) rg'rvffi d) gu?-{sffiAm6-fi



b) fu,rf.e'g-St

c) fsiitr6ry'€!-S3frerua-fi4-re'

d) guA{rffi'A6a.fi

{. 60. fui 3161 se-dI d vtrdr ffi, 11"; w<c$ (0 lrg eEI ry1 ks m Hsq t
b) v=f/}"

d) v=vf

a) l Bf&r

c) 0.01frtdE

{,61. Errre qrfr Era-d ud Lrg C61 'fl-3 {'-e"fs-s Yd t f€f,c'd ufa 3 uia Ett'7irsd'5 4d-fr

U

b) 0.1ltiB

d) o.ool ii*'

q. 62. E qlr€rd nffi, t' f;sH e ffu'd d gA $ d afrin us

r{.58. ,r{r€ir=r EE S +F r{d fieqrm i
a) flra

c) uT-ct

{.59. ufeEBII5,dDr'-€ffi

a) uiai-St

a) V=fI
c) Fvl'

a) iue,trsdu

c) 3ildIffi

a) 3fdlffi
c) iusEs

a) 30 ii,-eiT

c) z4cfiJza

r{.67. gdds'sFEgdqi-ffi

a) BT

c) u'-el

b) Erfra

d) frtdiftng

b) )rfr-€j-$

d) fsd-J'

b) '{r-€j-31

d) )r1rETrlt

b) 2L

d)L

b) 8 oirerT

d) l2iJitzfr

b) urdr

d) ue

r{.63. se-dr s fuilf, Ere yal e'?srrs f5dFfos {ilEr a

r{. 64. € +r€rd ffi d gfi I tr s8-sr d s8-o dmd tt

a) Llz

c) 4L

r{.65. UiIrEir<gg'sdt

a) fitn-drrrrftS 50 EiraJurai-e

b) fiffi-S)rrFEd loo diraJurei-C

c) fiffi6)rr'f<S looo oireiTsuizie

d) dfrdfr

r(. 66. ffi sddl o .8 fr Fdla Eb 2 4 Erfudu Ecrgg t 3'ear A 
"{r<tS 

fid t



{. 6s. fuB'sidr er r{r€i,=r 6flrr o.o1 }l&J t fisr$'rrgd$ tffi

{. 69. Eura frfi a-re ufr xrr rf,ga fdar i-Er srfier A

a) Ifr.

c) l/10 fr.

{. 70. Fs- H' ffi se-dr gh}r{' 3 4rddl i
a) qeusS-o

c) efag3ffi'

r{.71 trs3gfrdqsF3

a) €qH.+dfr b) uraHredfr

c) 3rese-drte'Ffi;66fu1t d) Addfr

{. 72. gflr arfi rter ffi},fl sfdr g d aft'E us

a) I Efr{g/ftftia

c) 100 E fi{s/tf&t

b) loEfr{E/fri*J

d) tooorfqsrfrftia

b) 0.2 i.
d) vzil.

b) ,-drffi,
d) lrdsS-di

b) dt{lrfr

d) Am6-fi

b) EEqIfr

d) AdFfi

df rfi

b) o Esi
d) l Ee'f

b) tlirEirgstIrS

d) AA6-fi

b) xl2

d) 4x

{. 74. fui H.futo{ fuY 5s xH t €.e uri }'{frffisr fuEwrrs, O fr aftie Ts. I

b) DIr€it=Iffi

d) Ad6fi

q. zs. i-*o rrr.ea-fr gorel a-o fisd mi 3i sildr ffi
a) gdrdiileafr b) trdffi

a) frElmsffi'

c) lrcqo-<dS-61

r{. 73. E6..d fdE frq's i liH Td-e' t

A) Er{I

c) E6,

a) )rftclrlf

c) ,rfr.e"-g1

c) )rfm A Eedfr d)

ri. 76. )rrei,=r il6 ar5 zrtgc$ et ur6E 65

a) ,rf&s!-e'i

c) t 3'ig'rru'feti

a) uu'rrsdC61

c) EE

a) 2x

c)x

q. 77. fud <rgr gd A drd 3 tf,lrr'e' arS rs ss ad t, ergr 6 ard dt ar€afr

r{. 78. €' q}r€rd a,tffi ?r3 ffi d gfi x i, fiurd sfdT d;s'd m ieofr



{. 80. fta, f€rrrd-S udrE dtg. {E r t i' 3.181 rft-e' i, ffi' fr s ilf+s s"tre E6TET fiffi t t

q.ze. *s'urre+ofrt

a)€

c) qE

a) 86.5 )fr

c) 867 )fi

a) 7)fr

c) 170)fi

a) 20 fti,iz

c) 0.2 frf,iz

a) fu{nrd

c) t{tr5s

b) dd

d)ffi

b) 865 fu}fi

c) 865 )fi

b) 20 )fr

d) afrdfi

b) 17 !fi

d) 1700!fr

b) 2 *l,iz

d) Amdfi

b) Ers€s

d) rddrffi

b) Er€Jr

d) H'iqDrHg EfE

b)2
d)4

b) looo)fiE

d) 4fr5fi

r{. 8 1 . i-d-d fui 
=6.1 

6 zrrfqjl 220 udzE. }rr3 sE. 440 )fi/fr ae gr srdr ffi fd6t teEfi

a) 2fufi

c) 200 hfi

r{. s2. tE sddr ffi H'fo4{H i€g sFd t si

a) H'fu,fl{t{€frf rgraus

b) gdfr'{€'fd-si-dt

c) aariUiF d) addfi

{. 83. EIfi Es6. €rF3 E?s 
"f3 

g{Ee feeru ur? ura gfi fffi ffi s'ffi t

{.s4. fird gddr d rrs soo )fr/fr i,66 ry'ffi 25 tda t' fsre'lrrE-63 qrs fti-sr

iaar

r{. 8s. fuuF fu€' ktrE ffis Cfr e Esd 5fi al

r{. 86. yd d sE A-6 fufrrt{' fs€' ftr 3 fsa-dd {d6 a

a) fucnrd

c) ,[sss

rt. 87. ).f6;fi ii6. i ftr& vdT Eg T6l

a)1
c)3

r(. s8. firy 3rd Ei-J 4oo ilireiT d sildl ers A, +{d sildr d;s'fr 2's }fr A-e si 3rd d sE

tddffi
a) 100 fi/fr

b) loooo )fi/t



q. 89. fs{ ifire. ar$ erer e' urscgs' ils o.os frfua A, fisn-d ',{'F{* fffi t-+afr

q.90. fud. sddr it a|TFq3T soo urrs i"€ ani sa-dr dE Et 0.4 )fi te s'3a-dr E ooo fi gfr

3rr e-r6' fss f&6' Er Firdr

a) 3 frtdtz b)

c) sfrftiz d)

r{. 91. gfr }flii rtatr gddl tr' d
a) searffixn'slt-Stt

b) €duse-crrtfamrdrrro'qa-elarra'

c) €6t'aer',f€rfr'rfrg&arta-s

d) EF fs-r€'-s f<s rrs rfr6',r 16

r{.92. s61 t UU.scgs.a.s ffi eEg iT gfr rrs'a-rs'alT i'6 ffi{r,f'fis€'ffi sildil-d.

srd +d il
a) RADAR

c) CRO

{.93. fsq HiIrfi i'F-}ied g gs 3 rra'rcse g-d effi tr.-d A, gd g e'rtx rr'9e Fs r'e

frid-e $-drB T5, id-d s61 it E.'i5 u.e1 fu€ r+oorfrzt ie 3'E-}{-gd a dTffi fet

i.ffit
rrzofi

rrsrfia-arsB

b) Wqg8-ar

d) ffi*sfsr
u^. 9s. FtrF E€ ktrs'sfdr ffi d ffi i r*d tt

a) 5IIz

c) 50Hz

a) s60fi

c) 2240fr

{. e4. frfsi'fi{€'ffi ffff sfdl A

a) af€3tdr

c) !161 sfdr

a) fu-eza,

c) Eirefr

a) fi{ffd

c) rro'rrgdtC61

{. 92. sal}Ird errE rs gS d ils

€qfifr4
ifrrrqrfite'

b) l5Hz

d) 20Hz

6 frt&e

l2lfiiz

b) soNAR

d) Sle-€Efr,,ti'

b) a'ka.

d) frfifi-d

Em-€Ear

Am?tfi

b) ureH'SA

d) A6Ffi

b)

d)

{. 96. s}ft,Tres arruEr fra'e uorrt ud ftr 3ildr d sri a-ed it
b)

d)

a)

c)



' r{. 98. E-frsdd srffi €r ild6, 66 failS 3ilfrd erS td A

b) fr6..d

d) df Ffi

b) l0 firet

d) looooirefr

a) 65 )fi

c) 805 )fi

a) irrEr|iI

c) €'B

r{.99. 1ffiuees=

a) I ilirdiT

c) 100uirat

{.100. fird, i€ird-fi fEa rro.E d.u grgt E-fi 
-'e-c 

3 gE 
O ql-a z frh.e s"re E-€'Et fffi t, +c-d

s61 d ils 346 )fi/fr i.e s' fur*d rrrJ wq f€fi,-d gfr fid ieafr

b) 8s Ifr

d) 346fi



l. c

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

t2.

13.

t4.
15.

16.

t7.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.
11

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

4t.
42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

Answer Key
b

d

c

c

a

b

a

c

a

a

a

a

a

a

a

a

b

a

a

a

a

a

a

a

a

76. d

77. b

78. a

79. d

80. d

81. c

82. b

83. b

84. d

85. c

86. d

87. c

88. b

89. d

90. a

9r. b

92. b

b

c

c

c

a

c

a

a

a

c

a

b

b

c

a

a

c

c

d

c

d

a

d

d

51. a

52. b

s3. b

54. a

55. b

56. c

57. a

58. b

59. a

60. a

61. b

62. c

63. d

64. d

65. d

66. a

67. a



68. c

69. c

70. d

71. c

72. a

73. a

74. a

75. c

93. b

94. c

95. d

96. c

97. b

98. b

99. d

100. d


